

PS&E JOB NO : 10A019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008048 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3675
 HWY : SR 011,020
 TITLE : SR 11 AND SR 20
 WSP ENTRANCE VIC TO COOK ROAD
 ROCKY CR TO MARBLEMOUNT PAVING
 10A019
 PROJECT : STPF-9999 (610)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 8 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 14 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-18.56 %			-0.66 %		-24.09 %
			60,400.00	49,187.50	-11,212.50	60,000.00	-400.00		45,850.00	-14,550.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			15.00 %			-25.00 %		0.00 %
	280.0000		5.0000	5.7500	210.00	3.7500	-350.00		5.0000	0.00
			1,400.00	1,610.00		1,050.00			1,400.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			22.50 %			25.00 %		-28.50 %
	8.0000		200.0000	245.0000	360.00	250.0000	400.00		143.0000	-456.00
			1,600.00	1,960.00		2,000.00			1,144.00	
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-14.29 %			-57.14 %		-20.57 %
			3,500.00	3,000.00	-500.00	1,500.00	-2,000.00		2,780.00	-720.00
GRADING										
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			39.13 %			-13.04 %		8.70 %
	476.0000		23.0000	32.0000	4,284.00	20.0000	-1,428.00		25.0000	952.00
			10,948.00	15,232.00		9,520.00			11,900.00	
SURFACING										
6	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			25.00 %			25.00 %		-5.00 %
	305.0000		40.0000	50.0000	3,050.00	50.0000	3,050.00		38.0000	-610.00
			12,200.00	15,250.00		15,250.00			11,590.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
7	ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P	TON			-17.50 %			-4.17 %		20.83 %
	217.0000		600.0000	495.0000	-22,785.00	575.0000	-5,425.00		725.0000	27,125.00
			130,200.00	107,415.00		124,775.00			157,325.00	
8	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			12,700.00	12,700.00		12,700.00			12,700.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008048 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3675
 HWY : SR 011,020
 TITLE : SR 11 AND SR 20
 WSP ENTRANCE VIC TO COOK ROAD
 ROCKY CR TO MARBLEMOUNT PAVING
 10A019
 PROJECT : STPF-9999 (610)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 8 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 14 2010

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :			COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC	
	ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT			13184 E WHEELER RD			377 PARKER BRIDGE RD	
	80 POND ROAD			98837-9118			PARKER WA 98939	
	YAKIMA WA 989019354			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			YAKIMA WA 989090337	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
LIQUID ASPHALT										
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			270.00		270.00		270.00		270.00	
10	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	TON	600.0000	-0.83 %	595.0000	-2.50 %	585.0000	-2.50 %	450.0000	-25.00 %
	36.6000		21,960.00	-183.00	21,777.00	-549.00	21,411.00	-549.00	16,470.00	-5,490.00
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT										
11	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO NO. 4	S.Y.	0.6100	31.15 %	0.8000	80.33 %	1.1000	80.33 %	1.0000	63.93 %
	96010.0000		58,566.10	18,241.90	76,808.00	47,044.90	105,611.00	47,044.90	96,010.00	37,443.90
12	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0	S.Y.	0.1300	15.38 %	0.1500	-23.08 %	0.1000	-23.08 %	0.1200	-7.69 %
	96010.0000		12,481.30	1,920.20	14,401.50	-2,880.30	9,601.00	-2,880.30	11,521.20	-960.10
13	ADDITIONAL BROOMING	HR	200.0000	25.00 %	250.0000	-47.50 %	105.0000	-47.50 %	170.0000	-15.00 %
	18.0000		3,600.00	900.00	4,500.00	-1,710.00	1,890.00	-1,710.00	3,060.00	-540.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
14	CRACK SEALING	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			17,000.00		17,000.00		17,000.00		17,000.00	
15	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	6.0000	100.00 %	12.0000	100.00 %	12.0000	100.00 %	15.0000	150.00 %
	1010.0000		6,060.00	6,060.00	12,120.00	6,060.00	12,120.00	6,060.00	15,150.00	9,090.00
16	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58-22	TON	125.0000	24.00 %	155.0000	0.00 %	125.0000	0.00 %	133.0600	6.45 %
	155.0000		19,375.00	4,650.00	24,025.00	0.00	19,375.00	0.00	20,624.30	1,249.30
17	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON	125.0000	0.00 %	125.0000	0.00 %	125.0000	0.00 %	122.6700	-1.86 %
	228.0000		28,500.00	0.00	28,500.00	0.00	28,500.00	0.00	27,968.76	-531.24

PS&E JOB NO : 10A019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008048 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3675
 HWY : SR 011,020
 TITLE : SR 11 AND SR 20
 WSP ENTRANCE VIC TO COOK ROAD
 ROCKY CR TO MARBLEMOUNT PAVING
 10A019
 PROJECT : STPF-9999 (610)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 8 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 14 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
20	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL									
	104.0000	L.F.	40.0000	25.0000	-37.50 %	29.0000	-27.50 %	25.6600	-35.85 %	
			4,160.00	2,600.00	-1,560.00	3,016.00	-1,144.00	2,668.64	-1,491.36	
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
18	ESC LEAD									
	8.0000	DAY	125.0000	100.0000	-20.00 %	50.0000	-60.00 %	85.0000	-32.00 %	
			1,000.00	800.00	-200.00	400.00	-600.00	680.00	-320.00	
19	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00		
21	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	470.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	4.1500	-17.00 %	
			2,350.00	1,880.00	-470.00	2,350.00	0.00	1,950.50	-399.50	
TRAFFIC										
22	EXTRUDED CURB									
	40.0000	L.F.	70.0000	35.0000	-50.00 %	35.0000	-50.00 %	36.0000	-48.57 %	
			2,800.00	1,400.00	-1,400.00	1,400.00	-1,400.00	1,440.00	-1,360.00	
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK									
	22.0000	EACH	10.0000	20.0000	100.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %	14.0000	40.00 %	
			220.00	440.00	220.00	264.00	44.00	308.00	88.00	
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	88.0000	L.F.	25.0000	27.0000	8.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %	
			2,200.00	2,376.00	176.00	2,640.00	440.00	2,200.00	0.00	
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE WP THRIE BEAM									
	25.0000	L.F.	160.0000	82.0000	-48.75 %	70.0000	-56.25 %	87.0000	-45.63 %	
			4,000.00	2,050.00	-1,950.00	1,750.00	-2,250.00	2,175.00	-1,825.00	
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 20									
	14.0000	L.F.	60.0000	49.0000	-18.33 %	40.0000	-33.33 %	235.0000	291.67 %	
			840.00	686.00	-154.00	560.00	-280.00	3,290.00	2,450.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008048 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3675
 HWY : SR 011,020
 TITLE : SR 11 AND SR 20
 WSP ENTRANCE VIC TO COOK ROAD
 ROCKY CR TO MARBLEMOUNT PAVING
 10A019
 PROJECT : STPF-9999 (610)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 8 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 14 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 6									
	4.0000 EACH		2,500.0000	1,545.0000	-38.20 %	1,000.0000	-60.00 %	2,100.0000	-16.00 %	
			10,000.00	6,180.00	-3,820.00	4,000.00	-6,000.00	8,400.00	-1,600.00	
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	4.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	2,185.0000	9.25 %	2,100.0000	5.00 %	2,100.0000	5.00 %	
			8,000.00	8,740.00	740.00	8,400.00	400.00	8,400.00	400.00	
29	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	160.0000 L.F.		10.0000	6.5000	-35.00 %	4.5000	-55.00 %	6.2500	-37.50 %	
			1,600.00	1,040.00	-560.00	720.00	-880.00	1,000.00	-600.00	
30	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	310.0000 EACH		28.0000	29.5000	5.36 %	50.0000	78.57 %	32.0000	14.29 %	
			8,680.00	9,145.00	465.00	15,500.00	6,820.00	9,920.00	1,240.00	
31	PAINT LINE									
	85060.0000 L.F.		0.2000	0.1500	-25.00 %	0.1400	-30.00 %	0.1400	-30.00 %	
			17,012.00	12,759.00	-4,253.00	11,908.40	-5,103.60	11,908.40	-5,103.60	
32	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	6.0000 EACH		20.0000	30.0000	50.00 %	30.0000	50.00 %	31.0000	55.00 %	
			120.00	180.00	60.00	180.00	60.00	186.00	66.00	
33	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	1.4000 HUND		1,000.0000	1,075.0000	7.50 %	1,800.0000	80.00 %	1,125.0000	12.50 %	
			1,400.00	1,505.00	105.00	2,520.00	1,120.00	1,575.00	175.00	
34	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	46200.0000 L.F.		0.1000	0.1000	0.00 %	0.2500	150.00 %	0.1200	20.00 %	
			4,620.00	4,620.00	0.00	11,550.00	6,930.00	5,544.00	924.00	
35	PERMANENT SIGNING									
	L.S.				1.74 %		1.74 %		-4.07 %	
			17,200.00	17,500.00	300.00	17,500.00	300.00	16,500.00	-700.00	
36	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	L.S.				-15.82 %		-28.57 %		12.24 %	
			98,000.00	82,500.00	-15,500.00	70,000.00	-28,000.00	110,000.00	12,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008048 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3675
 HWY : SR 011,020
 TITLE : SR 11 AND SR 20
 WSP ENTRANCE VIC TO COOK ROAD
 ROCKY CR TO MARBLEMOUNT PAVING
 10A019
 PROJECT : STPF-9999 (610)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 8 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 14 2010

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
37	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.		-31.25 %		-12.50 %		0.00 %	
			8,000.00	-2,500.00	7,000.00	-1,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	
38	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH		84.62 %		53.85 %		-53.85 %	
	1.0000		325.0000	600.0000	500.0000	150.0000	150.0000	-175.00	
			325.00	600.00	500.00	175.00	150.00	-175.00	
39	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		
40	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00		
41	MINOR CHANGE	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-3.00	-3.00	-3.00	-3.00	-3.00		
42	SPCC PLAN	L.S.		50.00 %		0.00 %		-50.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	-500.00	
43	BRIDGE CONTAINMENT	L.S.		250.00 %		50.00 %		125.00 %	
			2,000.00	7,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	4,500.00	2,500.00	
44	SEAL COAT	S.Y.		-60.00 %		-55.00 %		-60.00 %	
	2419.0000		5.0000	2.0000	2.2500	-55.00 %	2.0000	-60.00 %	
			12,095.00	4,838.00	5,442.75	-6,652.25	4,838.00	-7,257.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$624,384.40	\$597,597.00	\$630,176.15	0.93%	\$674,898.80	8.09%	
BASE TOTAL			\$624,384.40	\$597,597.00	\$630,176.15	0.93%	\$674,898.80	8.09%	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008048 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3675
 HWY : SR 011,020
 TITLE : SR 11 AND SR 20
 WSP ENTRANCE VIC TO COOK ROAD
 ROCKY CR TO MARBLEMOUNT PAVING
 10A019
 PROJECT : STPF-9999 (610)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 8 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 14 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
 1900 - 118TH AVE SE
 BELLEVUE WA 980054699
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			25.00 %
			60,400.00	75,500.00	15,100.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-20.00 %
	280.0000		5.0000	4.0000	-280.00
			1,400.00	1,120.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			25.00 %
	8.0000		200.0000	250.0000	400.00
			1,600.00	2,000.00	
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			71.43 %
			3,500.00	6,000.00	2,500.00
GRADING					
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			30.43 %
	476.0000		23.0000	30.0000	3,332.00
			10,948.00	14,280.00	
SURFACING					
6	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			-37.50 %
	305.0000		40.0000	25.0000	-4,575.00
			12,200.00	7,625.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT					
7	ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P	TON			16.67 %
	217.0000		600.0000	700.0000	21,700.00
			130,200.00	151,900.00	
8	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %
			12,700.00	12,700.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10A019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008048 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3675
 HWY : SR 011,020
 TITLE : SR 11 AND SR 20
 WSP ENTRANCE VIC TO COOK ROAD
 ROCKY CR TO MARBLEMOUNT PAVING
 10A019
 PROJECT : STPF-9999 (610)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 8 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 14 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
 1900 - 118TH AVE SE

BELLEVUE WA 980054699
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT					
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %
			270.00	270.00	
10	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 36.6000	TON	600.0000 21,960.00	700.0000 25,620.00	16.67 % 3,660.00
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT					
11	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO NO. 4 96010.0000	S.Y.	0.6100 58,566.10	1.5000 144,015.00	145.90 % 85,448.90
12	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0 96010.0000	S.Y.	0.1300 12,481.30	0.1000 9,601.00	-23.08 % -2,880.30
13	ADDITIONAL BROOMING 18.0000	HR	200.0000 3,600.00	150.0000 2,700.00	-25.00 % -900.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
14	CRACK SEALING	EST.			0.00 %
			17,000.00	17,000.00	
15	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 1010.0000	S.Y.	6.0000 6,060.00	11.0000 11,110.00	83.33 % 5,050.00
16	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58-22 155.0000	TON	125.0000 19,375.00	165.0000 25,575.00	32.00 % 6,200.00
17	COMMERCIAL HMA 228.0000	TON	125.0000 28,500.00	150.0000 34,200.00	20.00 % 5,700.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008048 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3675
 HWY : SR 011,020
 TITLE : SR 11 AND SR 20
 WSP ENTRANCE VIC TO COOK ROAD
 ROCKY CR TO MARBLEMOUNT PAVING
 10A019
 PROJECT : STPF-9999 (610)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 8 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 14 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
 1900 - 118TH AVE SE

BELLEVUE WA 980054699
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
20	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL				
	104.0000	L.F.	40.0000	60.0000	50.00 %
			4,160.00	6,240.00	2,080.00
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION					
18	ESC LEAD				
	8.0000	DAY	125.0000	500.0000	300.00 %
			1,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00
19	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00 %
			15,000.00	15,000.00	
21	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE				
	470.0000	L.F.	5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %
			2,350.00	3,290.00	940.00
TRAFFIC					
22	EXTRUDED CURB				
	40.0000	L.F.	70.0000	20.0000	-71.43 %
			2,800.00	800.00	-2,000.00
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK				
	22.0000	EACH	10.0000	13.0000	30.00 %
			220.00	286.00	66.00
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	88.0000	L.F.	25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %
			2,200.00	2,640.00	440.00
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE WP THRIE BEAM				
	25.0000	L.F.	160.0000	70.0000	-56.25 %
			4,000.00	1,750.00	-2,250.00
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 20				
	14.0000	L.F.	60.0000	40.0000	-33.33 %
			840.00	560.00	-280.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008048 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3675
 HWY : SR 011,020
 TITLE : SR 11 AND SR 20
 WSP ENTRANCE VIC TO COOK ROAD
 ROCKY CR TO MARBLEMOUNT PAVING
 10A019
 PROJECT : STPF-9999 (610)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 8 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 14 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
 1900 - 118TH AVE SE
 BELLEVUE WA 980054699
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 6				
	4.0000 EACH		2,500.0000	1,200.0000	-52.00 %
			10,000.00	4,800.00	-5,200.00
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL				
	4.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	2,200.0000	10.00 %
			8,000.00	8,800.00	800.00
29	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	160.0000 L.F.		10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %
			1,600.00	800.00	-800.00
30	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	310.0000 EACH		28.0000	32.0000	14.29 %
			8,680.00	9,920.00	1,240.00
31	PAINT LINE				
	85060.0000 L.F.		0.2000	0.1400	-30.00 %
			17,012.00	11,908.40	-5,103.60
32	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING				
	6.0000 EACH		20.0000	35.0000	75.00 %
			120.00	210.00	90.00
33	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER				
	1.4000 HUND		1,000.0000	1,300.0000	30.00 %
			1,400.00	1,820.00	420.00
34	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	46200.0000 L.F.		0.1000	0.1400	40.00 %
			4,620.00	6,468.00	1,848.00
35	PERMANENT SIGNING				
	L.S.				16.28 %
			17,200.00	20,000.00	2,800.00
36	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
	L.S.				17.86 %
			98,000.00	115,500.00	17,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10A019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008048 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3675
 HWY : SR 011,020
 TITLE : SR 11 AND SR 20
 WSP ENTRANCE VIC TO COOK ROAD
 ROCKY CR TO MARBLEMOUNT PAVING
 10A019
 PROJECT : STPF-9999 (610)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 8 2010
 AWARDED ON : Dec 14 2010

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
 1900 - 118TH AVE SE
 BELLEVUE WA 980054699
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
37	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.	8,000.00	11,000.00	37.50 %
38	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 1.0000	EACH	325.0000	1,500.0000	361.54 %
39	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %
40	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %
41	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-3.00	-3.00	0.00 %
42	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	2,500.00	150.00 %
43	BRIDGE CONTAINMENT	L.S.	2,000.00	16,000.00	700.00 %
44	SEAL COAT 2419.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	1.8000	-64.00 %
			12,095.00	4,354.20	-7,740.80
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$624,384.40</u>	<u>\$792,364.60</u>	<u>26.90%</u>
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$624,384.40</u>	<u>\$792,364.60</u>	<u>26.90%</u>